The ED has arrested the son of former Chhattisgarh 

Chief Minister, in the Chhattisgarh liquor scam 

involving over INR 2,500 crore (Indian Rupees two 

thousand five hundred crore) of alleged proceeds of 

the crime generated between 2019–2022. Per media 

reports, he is accused of receiving INR 16,70,00,000 

(Indian Rupees sixteen crore seventy lakh), laundering 

funds through real estate projects, and handling over 

INR 1,000 crore (Indian Rupees one thousand crore) of 

scam money in coordination with other key accused 

individuals. The ED alleges that part of the funds were 

funneled through associates, shell firms, and

[...]

Using pump-

and-dump strategies on 3 (three) key stocks (HDFC 

Bank, ICICI Bank, Kotak Bank), Jane Street earned over 

INR 36,502 crore (Indian Rupees thirty-six thousand 

five hundred and two crore) in just 21 (twenty-one) 

trading days, including INR 735,00,00,000 (Indian 

Rupees seven hundred and thirty-five crore) in 1 (one) 

day i.e., January 17, 2024. Interim order directed 

impounding INR 4,843 crore (Indian Rupees four 

thousand eight hundred and forty-three) in illicit gains, 

restricting derivative exposures, and freezing part of 

its holdings. Reportedly, investigations began after a 

US lawsuit exposed Jane Street’s India-linked 

strategies, prompting SEBI to closely monitor trades. 

The regulator cited 93% retail investor losses in

[...]

CBI arrests senior official of the 

Airports Authority of India accused of 

corruption and misappropriation of 

funds into personal account 

CBI has arrested a senior manager of the Airports 

Authority of India (“AAI”) for alleged corruption and 

embezzlement of INR 232,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees 

two hundred and thirty-two crore). The agency 

registered the case based on a complaint received from 

the AAI. It is alleged that while posted at the Dehradun 

airport, he engaged in a systematic scheme of fraud and 

embezzlement of AAI funds into personal accounts by 

manipulation of official and electronic records.

[...]

NCA, FBI, and CBI led to urgent action and arrests. The 

collaboration lasted 18 (eighteen) months and 

involved analysing data, dismantling information 

technology infrastructure used by the fraudsters and 

targeting their operations. UK victims alone reportedly 

lost more than GBP 390,000 (Great Britain Pound three 

hundred and ninety thousand). The fraudsters used 

sophisticated techniques, including spoofed phone 

numbers and internet-based calling methods, to hide 

their identities and route calls through multiple 

countries. 

ED issues summons to actors and 

cricketers in the 1XBET scam

[...]

1XBET is officially banned in India, but the company 

has kept a visible profile via event sponsorships, ads on 

rideshare platforms, and celebrity associations, 

prompting regulatory and legislative crackdowns. The 

ED’s actions are part of a wider government campaign, 

which has blocked over 1,500 (one thousand five 

hundred) betting sites since 2022 and enacted new 

laws to ban real-money online gaming due to concerns 

over fraud, addiction, and massive revenue losses. It 

has summoned and questioned several prominent 

celebrities, including actors influencers, and former

[...]

remains ongoing.  

Prevention of Corruption Act, 1988 

CBI apprehends Delhi Police officer in 

trap-based bribery case 

On November 10, 2025, the CBI apprehended Assistant 

Sub-Inspector of Delhi Police, a public servant, while 

accepting a bribe of INR 2,40,000 (Indian Rupees two 

lakh forty thousand) in connection with a property 

verification matter pending before a Delhi court. The 

case was registered on November 9, 2025 following a 

complaint alleging that the officer demanded INR 

15,00,000 (Indian Rupees fifteen lakh) to submit a 

favourable verification report and threatened adverse 

action if the bribe was not paid. Acting on the 

complaint, the CBI laid a trap and caught the accused 

red-handed while accepting part payment of the bribe. 

The conduct attracted offences under Sections 7 and